INSTRUCTION MANUAL
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.
Linear Slide Hand
LSHM-HP Series (ø10 to ø25)
SM-A10931-A/5
SM-A10931-A/5 PREFACE

Vibration resistance 10Hz-55Hz compound amplitude 1.5mm, X, Y, Z, 2 hours each in two directions
Weight 70g
2.8.1 General
Descriptions IO-Link communication specifications
Communication protocol IO-Link
Communication protocol version V1.1
Transmission bit rate COM3(230.4kbps)
Port Class A
Process data length (input) 4byte
Process data length (output) 0byte
Minimum cycle time 1ms
Data storage 1kbyte
SIO mode support No
◼ Device ID
Device ID (decimal number) Device ID (hexadecimal number) Model number Remarks
2228226 0x220002 LSHM-10 Diameter:φ10
2228227 0x220003 LSHM-16 Diameter:φ16
2228228 0x220004 LSHM-20 Diameter:φ20
2228229 0x220005 LSHM-25 Diameter:φ25
SM-A10931-A/5 2. INSTALLATION
 22 2022-03-16
2.8.2 On demanda data
◼ Identification

29 Amplifier adaptor Aluminum alloy
30 Amplifier -
31 Hexagon socket head bolt Stainless steel
32 Hexagon socket head bolt Stainless steel
33 Pin Steel
34 Hexagon socket head screw Stainless steel
35 Rubber cover
LSHM-G: Chloroprene rubber
LSHM-F: Fluoro rubber
SM-A10931-A/5 4. MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION
 35 2022-03-16
◼ Consumable parts list
<Chloroprene rubber cover>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
LSHM-G
ø10 LSH-G10K
-
ø16 LSH-G16K
ø20 LSH-G20K
ø25 LSH-G25K
<Fluoro rubber cover>
Model Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
LSHM-F
ø10 LSH-F10K
-
ø16 LSH-F16K
ø20 LSH-F20K
ø25 LSH-F25K
SM-A10931-A/5 5. TROUBLESHOOTING
 36 2022-03-16
5. TROUBLESHOOTING
5.1 Problems, Causes, and Solutions